MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 17-095

SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 14-032B
to Scarsella Bros., Inc. for South Big Lake Road Realignment
Improvements, for the final contract amount of $5,059,989.42.

AGENDA OF: May 2, 2017
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

W rudre) H Tl dd4ens (D 574

(\i fi;EL)
MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For 1nformatlon only
APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: <ii—_£<::21;>

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials Remarks

a:
Originator A%gi:"%ﬁ747

Capital Projects Director C:kﬁ 4”8”7

Purchasing Officer

Finance Director

(A
Borough Attorney . Aﬁzi

Borough Clerk //ﬂ:gﬁﬁyrl Aﬁééj%?jiégﬁwo
LR

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to MSB Code, 3.08-170(F), the
following is a summary of Bid Solicitation No. 14-032B, South Big
Lake Road Realignment Improvements.

The MSB engaged 1in a contract with Scarsella Bros, Inc. on
September 30, 2013 for Bid Solicitation No. 14-132B, South Big
Lake Road Realignment Improvements. The original contract amount
of $5,308,588.05, was approved through Assembly Action on AM No.
13-143 presented on September 17, 2013. The project required four
(4) change orders totaling $68,320.25 for a revised total final
contract amount of $5,376,908.30.

The change orders included monument relocation, traffic loops,
paving, ditching, DEC SWPPP completion and final stabilization.

The contract was reduced by $316,888.87 as a result of underruns
and deletions on several material guantities.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 17-085



